

The Ocular Surface Disease Index is Copyrighted by AbbVie.

To access this measure, please fill out the form below and email the completed form to Adam Rauch at <a href="mailto:adam.rauch@abbvie.com">adam.rauch@abbvie.com</a> and Julie Holbrook at <a href="mailto:julie.holbrook@abbvie.com">julie.holbrook@abbvie.com</a> . There is no fee assosciated with the use of this measure.

When applying for access, please indicate that you are conducting research as part of the NIH HEAL Initiative:

"Our study is a NIH funded study. We are part of the HEAL Initiative."

Once you have license permission, please share your email **confirmation** with HEAL\_CDE@hsc.utah.edu for access to the NIH HEAL Initiative's CDE for this measure.

An English CRF is available.

# PERMISSION AND USE AGREEMENT FOR THE OCULAR SURFACE DISEASE INDEX-TO BE RETURNED TO ABBVIE

Before permitting use of the Ocular Surface Disease Index (OSDI), AbbVie must review and approve your responses to the information requested below. The provided information will allow AbbVie to monitor the use and evolution (e.g., new translations) of the OSDI as well as provide users with updated versions when appropriate. Please send completed and signed forms and any questions that may arise regarding AbbVie's requests to the attention of Adam Rauch, PRO Management Associate, at <a href="mailto:adam.rauch@abbvie.com">adam.rauch@abbvie.com</a> and Julie Holbrook, Senior PRO Manager, at <a href="mailto:julie.holbrook@abbvie.com">julie.holbrook@abbvie.com</a>.

Contact Information	
Name:	
Company:Address:	
Country:Phone:	Email:
Please provide a brief description of the study:	
What type of study is this? (Check all that apply)	
Clinical TrialEconomicCross-Sectional Non-Interventional StudyOther:	ic StudyEpidemiology StudyLongitudinal Non-Interventional Study
Study objectives:	
Study timeline:	
Estimated number of patients:Estimated num administrations:	ber of Ocular Surface Disease Index
In what countries/languages will the Ocular Surface	Disease Index be used?
What version of the Ocular Surface Disease Index wi	ill you be administering - Patient or Clinician?

#### **Modifications and Translations**

The Ocular Surface Disease Index shall not be modified, adapted, or transformed in any manner, including any changes in wording or organization of the Ocular Surface Disease Index. Translations of the Ocular Surface Disease

Index to other languages are permitted if they are obtained from AbbVie's preferred provider or otherwise authorized by AbbVie in advance. More information regarding Ocular Surface Disease Index translations can be requested from Adam Rauch and Julie Holbrook, at the email address listed above. Copies of the translations must be provided to AbbVie.

#### **Copyrights**

The Ocular Surface Disease Index will be reproduced only as necessary to generate sufficient copies for its use. Copies of the Ocular Surface Disease Index shall not be distributed to third parties by sale, rental, or lease. The following copyright notice must be included on reproductions or reprints of the Ocular Surface Disease Index:

### © 2020 AbbVie. All rights reserved. Used with permission.

The user shall not reproduce the Ocular Surface Disease Index as part of any publication without AbbVie's prior written authorization. AbbVie shall receive no compensation for granting licenses to use the Ocular Surface Disease Index.

## **Disclaimer of Warranty**

ABBVIE MAKES NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANT ABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH RESPECT TO THE OSDI AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS THE SAME. ACCORDINGLY, THE OSDI IS LICENSED "AS IS" AND THE ENTIRE RISK AS TO THE RESULTS AND PERFORMANCE OBTAINED WITH THEM SHALL BE ASSUMED BY THE LICENSEE.

Agreement		
<b>Agreed</b> AbbVie	Agreed	
	[Insert Name of Investigator/Institution]	
Ву:	By:	
Title:	Title:	
Date:	Date:	
Signature:	Signature:	